QUESTION NO 21

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 24 June 2021

Question	(1)	Further to his answer to my question on this subject on 27 May, please can the council leader outline:
		 On what dates and times within the last two months has he discussed the issue of Gaelic Medium Education with any Scottish Government minister or Cabinet Secretary;
		 In each case, what was the conclusion of the discussion.
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Can the council leader please also outline what future calls, meetings or discussions he has planned with any Scottish Government minister or Cabinet Secretary on the subject of GME over the next two months?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	Can the council leader also clarify whether he made clear to the Cabinet Secretary for Education, when he spoke to her in May, that the council's preferred option of Liberton is supported by only 15% of parents surveyed by Comann nam Pàrant?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	Can the council leader also clarify how the Liberton location is seen to be consistent with the SNP manifesto commitment for "the creation of a standalone GME secondary school in central Edinburgh."?

Answer (4)